
 

  

As of 02.06.23 

FEBRUARY 
Worship Assistant Schedule 

8:30 Greeter Usher Acolyte Crucifer 
Children’s 

Word Time 
Lector Petitioner Comm. Asst. A/V Asst. 

Hospitality 
9:45 AM 

5 Adele Evans 
Brian Beer and  

Glen Beer 
     Neal Barber 

Craig Allen &  
Josh LeClerg 

Angie Darnell 

12 Members of Grace 
Walker Stockley 

and Eddie Hinson 
Nolan Darnell   Michele Minor Floyd Ritchie  

Craig Allen &  
Josh LeClerg 

Linda Herring and 
Hilary Mullins 

19 
Dawn & Ron  

Hartman 
Tom Sturniolo and 

Doug Gay 
   Jimmy Evans Anne Johnson Mary Vettorel 

Craig Allen &  
Josh LeClerg 

Brenda Mills 

26 Members of Grace 
Kendall Anderson 
and Bob Schavey 

   Doug Gay Ruth Wasserman Mary Vettorel 
Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

Kathy Schwandt 

           

           

11:00 Greeter Usher Acolyte Crucifer 
Children’s 

Word Time 
Lector Petitioner Comm. Asst. A/V Asst. 

Hospitality 
9:45 AM 

5 Larry Winsch 
Larry Winsch and 

Craig Ketner 
     Walker Stockley 

Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

Angie Darnell 

12 Members of Grace 
Wally Seigler and 

Aiden Dunnett 
Madi Dunnett   Lou Blanks Lori Brown Dee Westbrook 

Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

Linda Herring and 
Hilary Mullins 

19 Members of Grace 
Bill Sliney and  
Bob Goodbar 

Cole Johnson   Dee Westbrook Nora Sliney Lori Brown 
Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

Brenda Mills 

26 Olga-Maria Cruz 
Ray Reynolds and 

Chris Cassidy 
Aiden Dunnett   Larry Winsch Kathy Schwandt Nora Sliney 

Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

Kathy Schwandt 

           

If you are scheduled for a Sunday when you'll be unavailable, we just need you to 
make a quick phone call to swap with another volunteer. Then, let somebody at the 
Church Office know about the change (so we can update the schedule).  

Scout Sunday 

Scout Sunday 



 

  

As of 02.06.23 

MARCH 
Worship Assistant Schedule 

8:30 Greeter Usher Acolyte Crucifer 
Children’s 

Word Time 
Lector Petitioner Comm. Asst. A/V Asst. 

Hospitality 
9:45 AM 

5 Adele Evans 
Kevin Winsch and 

Floyd Ritchie 
Mary Vettorel   Craig Allen Floyd Ritchie Bob Schavey 

Craig Allen &  
Josh LeClerg 

Angie Darnell 

12 Members of Grace 
Henri Vasseur and 

Walker Stockley 
Nolan Darnell Mary Vettorel  Frances Stockley Anne Johnson Kevin Winsch 

Craig Allen &  
Josh LeClerg 

 

19 Members of Grace 
Brian Beer and 

Glen Beer 
   Walker Stockley Ruth Wasserman Mary Vettorel 

Craig Allen &  
Josh LeClerg 

 

26 
Dawn & Ron  

Hartman 
Eddie Hinson and 

Tom Sturniolo 
   Frances Stockley Pam Kirby  

Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

 

           

           

11:00 Greeter Usher Acolyte Crucifer 
Children’s 

Word Time 
Lector Petitioner Comm. Asst. A/V Asst. 

Hospitality 
9:45 AM 

5 Larry Winsch 
Wally Seigler and 

Aiden Dunnett 
Cole Johnson Cameron Tucker  Melissa Tucker Sara Johnson Lou Blanks 

Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

Angie Darnell 

12 Members of Grace 
Craig Ketner and 

Larry Winsch 
Andrew  

Wasserman 
Lou Blanks  Doug Ludwig Rachel Wasserman Lori Brown 

Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

 

19 Members of Grace 
Bob Goodbar and 

Chris Cassidy 
Thomas Edwards Nora Sliney  Linda Horst Donna Richter Dee Westbrook 

Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

 

26 Olga-Maria Cruz 
Bill Sliney and  
Ray Reynolds 

Cameron Tucker   Lori Brown Lou Blanks Melissa Tucker 
Craig Allen & 
Josh LeClerg 

 

           

If you are scheduled for a Sunday when you'll be unavailable, we just need you to 
make a quick phone call to swap with another volunteer. Then, let somebody at the 
Church Office know about the change (so we can update the schedule).  


